

імси.сом

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

INDIANA _____

Contact: Nikki Thompson, Director of Marketing & Communications Indiana Members Credit Union 317-554-8150 nthompson@imcu.com

INDIANA MEMBERS FOUNDATION GOLF OUTING RAISES \$32,000

(Indianapolis, IN, September 27, 2023) Indiana Members Foundation, the charitable arm of Indiana Members Credit Union (IMCU), hosted its Annual Golf Outing at The Hawthorns Golf & Country Club, 12255 Club Point Drive, Fishers, IN, on Monday, July 17, 2023. 118 golfers attended the sold out event which raised \$32,000 to benefit the Indiana Members Foundation, whose mission is to enrich the lives of those within the communities they serve by supporting charitable activities focused on human services, health and education.

Highlights of the day included a complimentary breakfast and a recognition dinner. Depreciation Protection and ICA, INC. served as the Title Sponsors of the event.

Mandy Emery, vice president of community involvement for IMCU and executive director of Indiana Members Foundation said, "Thank you to all who donated, volunteered or took time out of their busy day to participate in our charity golf outing! The Hawthorns went above and beyond to insure that we all had a great time! The generosity and support of our sponsors, co-workers and friends helped us raise \$32,000 to continue our grant, scholarship and community outreach programs in the communities we serve!"

About Indiana Members Foundation

Indiana Members Foundation endeavors to enrich the lives of those within the communities we serve by supporting charitable activities focused on human services, health and education. For more information, please visit <u>www.imf4kids.org</u>.

About Indiana Members Credit Union

Indiana Members Credit Union, headquartered in Indianapolis, Indiana, was founded in 1956 on the campus of IUPUI. IMCU has since grown to 32 branches, serving Central and Southern Indiana, offering consumer and business members a full array of products and services. Traditionally offering better rates on loans and deposits, IMCU maintains true to its roots by "Keeping It Simple" for members. For more information, please visit IMCU online at www.imcu.com.

-more-



імси.сом



*Pictured left to right: John Bowen, VP of Sales, ICA, Inc., Michael Sutton, Client Development Manager, ICA, Inc., John Newett, President and CEO, IMCU, and Brian Allietta, President and CEO, ICA, Inc.

###